

of the City Council

June LGBTQ+ Pride Month

WHEREAS, the City of Yuba City cherishes the value and dignity of each person and appreciates the importance of equality and freedom; and

WHEREAS, all are welcome in the City of Yuba City to live, work, play and every family, in any shape, deserves a place to call home where they are safe, happy, and supported by friends and neighbors; and

WHEREAS, Yuba City is committed to being inclusive and welcoming of all regardless of their sexual orientation and recognizes that we are a diverse community, enriched by this diversity, including those that are lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer or questioning; and

WHEREAS, we have come a long way since the Stonewall Inn riots in New York City in 1969; and have continued to raise awareness of the existence of discrimination; and have improved laws and attitudes of society by encouraging inclusiveness; and

WHEREAS, we stand together with the lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer or questioning (LGBTQ) community as they declare their pride in who they are and whom they love; and

WHEREAS, everyone should be able to live without fear of prejudice, discrimination, violence and hatred based race, religion, gender identity or sexual orientation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, Marc Boomgaarden, Mayor of the City of Yuba City and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim June Pride Month 2021 and urge all residents to respect and honor our diverse community and celebrate and build a culture of inclusiveness and acceptance.

Done this 1st day of June, 2021, at the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.